
FtRST ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES
BY INDEPENOENT CONTRACTOR

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM is to that Contract executed on Juty 1, 2018 between the

County of Siskiyou (County) and Harold’s Cleaning (Contractor).

WHEREAS, the Contract is set to expired on June 39, 2019 and services continued

to be required after that date; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the contract is expected to

exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payabie

under the contract; and

WHEREAS? the Scope of Services, Exhibit “A”, needs to be revised to reflect

additional duties under the contract to include the WtC faciiity located at 700 Main Street.

Suite 1, Yreka California.

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTtES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Paragraph 1 of the Contract shall be amended to inciude the address of 700 Main

Street, Suite 1, Yreke, California.

Paragraph 2 of the Contract, Services to be Performed. Exhibit “A”: shah be deteted

and repieced in its entirety with the new Exhibit “A", Scope of Work, attached hereto and

hereby incorporated by reference.

Paragraph 4 of the Contract, Compensation, shall be amended to add an additionet

eighty one thousand and nolt {30 donate ($81,000). to increase the compensation payabie

under the contract to an amount not to exceed one hundred forty two thousand two

hundred and non 00 dotlars ($142,200). Compensation shalt be paid in a not~to~exceed

amount annuatly of twenty seven thousand and noft 00 deflate ($21000) for FY 19/20, of

twenty seven thousand and heft 00 dotiars ($2?,000) for FY 2032?? and of twenty seven

thousand and noftOG doiiars ($27,000) for FY 21322

Paragraph 5 of the Contract for Services shat! be amended to extend the term ofthe

contract through June 30, 2022.

 



 

 

Ali other terms and conditions of the Contract shail remain in MI force and effect

IN WtTNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this addendum
on the dates set forth below. each signatory represents that hefshe hes the authority to
execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf hiefher execution is
made.

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

Date: 9011326 [G ~Am (?M waj/
BRANDON A. CRIBS. CHAiR
Board of Supervisors
County of Siskiyou
State of Cafifomia

 

ATTEST:
LAURA BYNUM
Clerk, Beard of Supervisors

CONTRACTOR: Hamid McFali

Daze; «é/ J/‘Mfi? 2/
H§roid McFaiL Owner

License No:
(Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors)
 

Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers. The first signature must be that of
the chairman of the been}, president or vicepresidem; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assastant
secretary, chief financiai officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ Code, Sec 1189 & 1190 and Come Code. Sec. 313,}

TAXPAYER ID. on file

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ACCOUNTING:
Fund Organization Account
FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT

2121 401015 “214000 $9,735.11
2114 401014 “214000 $1,386.55
1001 206020 ?14000 $1,246.33
1001 207080 714000 $6,843.06
1001 20?020 214000 $788.35
2121 401090 ?14000 $6,600.00
 

If not to exceed, inciude amount not to exceed:

| $2?,000.@

Encumbrance number (if applicabie) Current Encumbrance: 51900180

Activity Code (if appiicabie)

NTE $27,000 FY 19320

NTE $227,000 FY 20321
NTE $23000 FY 21x22

Total Contract NTE $142,200

3! needed for mufrf-year contracts, 030030 3001000 separafe sheet wfth flnanciai
fnfomafion for each 0808! year,

 

 



 

 

EXHfBFT A

80395 OF WORK

FOR

JANITORIAL SERWCES

AT

804-810 S MAW ST

A. Siskiyou County’s Pubiic Heaith Division, Office of Emergency Semces, and the Community
Deveiopment Department (County) require the foiiowmg minimum services from 1:3 janilonal
contractor for offices at 804-810 South Main St. Yreka CA Services shall be performed as
deathbed herein Monday through F(iday beginning after 5:30 pm and ending before ?:00 am
uniess otherwise approved by the County:

1, DMLY:

Empty ail garbage and trash contamers and dispose of in appropriate receptacles
Vacuum/‘sweep 31% entry & hanays, énckuding rugs
Thoroughly dean and disinfect restrooms
Mop bathroom, kitchen and entry ways

Bisénfect pubiic entry counter
Replenish restroom suppfies - supnfies must be checked everyda
Clean glass entry doors and dismfect doorknobs
Kitchen countertops and kitchen sinks

Tum off an tights except those designated by the County 35 security fighting before leaving
Set buflding aiarm and £06k buiiding upon Ieavmg

2. TWICE PER WEEK:

Vacuum all office carpeted areas and furniture

WipeXdisinfect washabte furmture

3, WEEKLY:

Remove cobwebs. dust shelving: bookcases. filing cabmets {includmg the too}. window siiis
and AXC units, sweep staurs

4. SEMt-ANNUALLY:

Starting July 1 and again }an 1

Ciean inséde wmdows

Dust window blinds

Shampoo carpets thyoughout buiEding includmg entry rugs

 

 



5. ANNUALLY;

Starting mi}: 1

Sttép and wax vényi floors including but not iimited to bathrooms, kutchen, entry ways

and haiiways

Dust baseboards

6. AS NEEDED;

Shredded paper and tecyciabies {cardboardfpapert disposed of in aosfopfiate receptacies
Clean trash receptacies

Spot ciean carpet, doom & woodwork

Ctean interior glass when visibly dirty

Wash wails and baseboards

Keep janitoriei closets clean

Spot clean entryt rugs

County shall provide all restroom produas,

Contractor sbaii also be responsible for reporting any building issues, mtsheps, damage (water

ieaks, eiectrical problems, broken apphances, etc) to the County the next busmess day wort

becoming aware of such issues whether or not caused bx; janitorim staff.

ContractOt shalt not enter or be responsibie for cleaning the telecommunicatuons and compute:

server room.

For the purposes of this Scope of Work, the term County Contact herein sham mean the

contractor’s pnmary Comty staff contact, and is herein defined as $0»: H3}! or Dawn Walton,

The County may replace the defined County Contact at am; time at its discretson.

The contractor she“ not be responsibie for cleaning dishes, inside the mittowave. insude

refrigerators, or individual desks.

?he timing to begin the work defined hetein and the echeduimg of said work she“ begin upon.

the effective date of the contract between the County and contractor, Each tagk defined undet

Section A to be performed SEMI ANNUALLY and ANNUALLY sham be performed within 5 days

after the effective date of said contract untess specificalty called out in that section. The

Contracto: is soiety responsible for tracking the frequency. schedui’mg, and taming of the defined

tasks and upon request of the County provide the specific information as to when such tasks

were test performed and the next scheduted date{s} to be performed.

  



ShOuld the County determine that the tasks deafened harem are not bemg performed to the
Count’s satisfaction11he County may notify the contractor as to the substandard performance
and detasf the expected corrective measures at its dssaetnon, The County may terminate said
contract uson written notificatcon to the Contractor of such termination and the effective date

at its discretion

 


